

**Court No. - 68**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 701 of 2019

**Petitioner :-** Gaya Prasad

**Respondent :-** Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rahul Sahai, Satish Kumar Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Chandra Kumar Rai, Sudeep Dwivedi

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks and no more time to file reply to the application filed by the respondents to restrain the petitioner from creating third party right.

List in the week commencing 17 February, 2020 in **top ten cases** on non hearing day.

It is further made clear that the matter may be heard and decided finally on the next date.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 29.1.2020

S.Chaurasia