

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 701 of 2019

Petitioner :- Gaya Prasad

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rahul Sahai, Satish Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Chandra Kumar Rai, Sudeep Dwivedi

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

It is informed that respective affidavits have already been exchanged between the parties, who are ready to argue the case on merits.

List this matter in the 2nd week of October, 2021.

Till the next date of listing, both the parties are directed not to create third party interest with respect to the property in question. Further more, till the next date of listing, interim order dated 18.04.2019 shall remain in operation.

Order Date :- 24.8.2021

Manish Himwan